EP
o
w
er
™
M
C
 c

591 (23.27)
Ø8.5 (0.33)
169 (6.65)
61 (2.40)
Thyristor Stack Fixing Details (continued)
1700/2000 Amp 3 Phase Units
Dimension mm (inches)
Eurotherm Part No. HA030475 Issue 2 November 09 9 EPower MC Controller Specification Sheet
Phase/Amps
Basic Product
1
Language19
Eurotherm Part No. HA030475 Issue 2 November 09 10 EPower MC Controller Specification Sheet
Order codes
EPower for MC Unit
1PH-800A-AC 1 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version
1PH-1000A-AC 1 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version
1PH-1300A-AC 1 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version
1PH-1700A-AC 1 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version
1PH-2000A-AC 1 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version
2PH-800A-AC 2 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1000A-AC 2 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1300A-AC 2 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1700A-AC 2 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version
2PH-2000A-AC 2 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version
3PH-800A-AC 3 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version
3PH-1000A-AC 3 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version
3PH-1300A-AC 3 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version
3PH-1700A-AC 3 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version
3PH-2000A-AC 3 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version
4PH-800A-AC 4 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version*
4PH-1000A-AC 4 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version*
4PH-1300A-AC 4 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version*
4PH-1700A-AC 4 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version*
4PH-2000A-AC 4 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version*
PWR-800A-AC Power module for stack 800 A air cooled version (Note 1)
PWR-1000A-AC Power module for stack 1000 A air cooled version (Note 1)
PWR-1300A-AC Power module for stack 1300 A air cooled version (Note 1)
PWR-1700A-AC Power module for stack 1700 A air cooled version (Note 1)
PWR-2000A-AC Power module for stack 2000 A air cooled version (Note 1)
EPOWER Power Controller
XX None - End of code
QS Quick Start config
ENG English